

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 446/2023**

Shriram GIC

...VERSUS...

Rafiq Khan & another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Shri G.I. Dipwani, Advocate for the Appellant(s)  
Shri K.P. Mirache, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.**  
**JUNE 19, 2023**

. Heard.

(2) Issue notice to the Respondent(s), returnable within three weeks.

(3) Shri Mirache, learned Counsel waives notice for Respondent No. 1.

**CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO. 1560/2023**

(4) Issue notice to the Respondent(s), returnable within three weeks.

(5) Shri Mirache, learned Counsel waives notice for Respondent No. 1.

**(JUDGE)**