

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2023

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD, SITAPUR, ITS BR. OFFICE AT NAGPUR, THR. ITS LEGAL OFFICER

...**VERSUS**...

RAFIQ KHAN S/O. GULAB KHAN AND ANR.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri G.I.Dipwani, Advocate for appellant.
Shri Rohini Mankar, Advocate for respondent no. 1.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 14th JULY, 2023

Await service.

2. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for respondent no. 1 to
file 'Vakalatnama'.

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)

B.T.Khapekar