

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.446 OF 2023

Shriram General Insurance Co.Ltd. Vs. Rafiq Khan s/o Gulab Khan and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri G.I. Dipwani, Advocate for appellant.
Shri P.S. Mirache, Advocate for respondent no.1.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : JUNE 18, 2024.

Learned counsel for the appellant as well as respondent no.1 submits that the matter can be heard finally at the admission stage.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after **three weeks**, for final disposal at admission stage.

3. Shri P.S. Mirache, learned counsel waives notice of final hearing on behalf of respondent no.1.

4. Permission is granted to the appellant to serve the respondent no.2 by other modes permissible in law.

5. Meanwhile, R&P be called.

JUDGE

Wagh