



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.446 OF 2023**

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Rafiq Khan s/o Gulab Khan and another

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Shri G.I. Dipwani, Advocate for appellant.

**CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATE : 23.08.2024.**

Respondent no.2 was served through paper publication on notice for admission. Notice has been issued to respondent no.2 for final disposal at admission stage however notice is awaited.

2. Since earlier service done through paper publication, permission is granted to the appellant to serve respondent no.2 through paper publication.

3. Stand over after three weeks.

**JUDGE**

*Wagh*