

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd, Sitapur, ItsPETITIONER
Br. Office At Nagpur, Thr. Its Legal Officer

V/S

Rafiq Khan S/o. Gulab Khan And OtherRESPONDENT

GIRISH INDERLAL DIPWANI for Petitioner

P. S. MIRACHE (FOR R 1) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 23rd September, 2025

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT S.O.
29/09/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)