



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2023

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Vrs.

RAFIQ KHAN S/O GULAB KHAN AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri G. I. Dipwani, Advocate for appellant.
Shri K. P. Mirache with Mrs. R. S. Mankar, Advocates for respondent
No.1.

CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 05/05/2026.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent
No.1 seeks short accommodation to argue the matter.
2. Stand over to **30/06/2026.**

[JUDGE]